



COSMETIC INGREDIENT DECLARATION

All information should be treated as confidential. If the information being requested is either unavailable or not applicable, it will be indicated. This information is supplied in compliance with EU Cosmetic Regulation EC/1223/2009 and the manufacturer of finished cosmetic products marketed in the EU. The following information is true and accurate to the best of our knowledge and belief, but does not claim to be all inclusive.

PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION

ALL raw materials and any components are listed are for **EXTERNAL USE ONLY** and are in compliance with EU safety and regulatory standards.

MATERIAL LISTING

INCI/CTFA NAME	CAS NUMBER	EINECS NUMBER
GARCINIA INDICA SEED BUTTER / KOKUM BUTTER UNREFINED	-	-

REGULATORY COMPLIANCE STATEMENTS

None of the Raw Materials listed are a known Carcinogen, Mutagen or Reproductive (CMR) Toxicants as defined in Annex I Directive 67/548/EEC or CLP 1272/2008/EC.

None of the listed Raw Materials contain any ingredients or impurities identified on the Substances of Very High Concern List under REACH 1907/2006/EC and no petrochemical solvents are used during the manufacturing of these materials.

All of the listed Raw Materials are compliant with the European Dangerous Substance Directive (CLP 1272/2008/EC or 67/548/EEC)

All of the listed Raw Materials are in compliance with the European Cosmetic Directive EC/1223/2009

None of the Raw Materials are classified as NANOMATERIAL as defined by the EU Directive EC/1223/2009

TSE/BSE RISK: These raw materials are of PLANT OR MINERAL ORIGIN and no ingredient used is derived from animals. During production, storage and transport there is no contact with any animal material and cross contamination is excluded.

No ingredients or plant materials used in the Production and Manufacture of these Raw Materials are derived from GMO material.

None of the above listed Raw Materials contain allergenic proteins, namely GLUTEN, as commonly found in wheat, rye, spelt and barley.

ALL of the above raw materials are classified as SUITABLE for Vegans and Vegetarians, together with persons who follow Halal and Kosher diets.

To the best of our best knowledge the above listed raw materials, unless indicated (*), DO NOT CONTAIN NUTS of any kind, namely the tree nuts Almonds (*Amygdalus communis*), Hazelnuts (*Corylus avellana*), Walnuts (*Juglans regia*), Cashews (*Anacardium occidentale*), Pecan nuts (*Carya illinoensis*), Brazil nuts (*Bertholletia excelsa*), Pistachio nuts (*Pistacia vera*), Macadamia nuts (*Macadamia ternifolia*) and the groundnut Peanuts (*Arachis hypogaea*).

We certify that for all materials supplied are from sources where the supplier has the legal rights to harvest, are not from endangered or threatened species or from protected areas such as High Conservation Value Forests (HCVF).

California's Proposition 65 also known as the Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986. - All products supplied by Soapmakers Store are Natural Products for External Use and NOT CURRENTLY EXEMPT FROM PROP 65. The chemicals Pulegone, β -Myrcene and Methyl eugenol, listed under prop 65, occur naturally in some Essential Oils. The OEHHA has agreed that these are natural constituents of Essentials Oils however the "naturally occurring" exemption can ONLY be applied to food products.

Soapmakers Store as a Division of Aroma Trading Ltd supports and encourages the production of certified sustainable Palm Oil (CSPO) by being a member of the RSPO (License Number 9-2307-17-000-00). As of December 2017, 100% of our Palm Oil purchased was from licensed sustainable sources.

We operate in compliance with the 7th Amendment of the European Cosmetic Directive 76/768/EEC & Regulation (EC) No 1223/2009, prohibiting animal testing. We have never conducted or commissioned any animal testing any of our raw materials, or are we aware of any such animal testing conducted by a third party.

CONTINUITY OF CONFORMITY

Soapmakers Store as a Division of Aroma Trading Ltd certify that all batches of the Above Named Raw Materials supplied, will comply with all the statements indicated until further notice and agree to inform you immediately in writing of any such changes.

We confirm that the above information is accurate and complete to the best of our knowledge and belief, but does not claim to be all inclusive. Users should conduct their own tests to determine the suitability of the product for their own specific use. Since the conditions of use are out of our control, Soapmakers Store shall not be held liable for any damage resulting from handling, application or processing of this material.

Name:	JOHN BLACK	Date:	6 th January 2022
--------------	------------	--------------	------------------------------